Legislative Intent.

The Erie County Legislature hereby finds, declares and determines that:

A. New York General Municipal Law Section 103 requires that all contracts entered into by the
County of Erie for public work involving an expenditure of more than thirty-five thousand dollars
($35,000) shall be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder.

B. Taxpayers have a strong interest in an effective screening process to ensure that appropriate
contractors be awarded public works contracts. A thorough evaluation process ensures that the
taxpayers get a proper return on their investment and that qualified contractors are awarded bids.

[...]

Per Each

$5,258,0o

1,000.00

$ 5,25g,o

$

Per Each

1,000.00
Per Each

$

CentsZerAnd

1 EA8D

d
Iw
I
Oo

Total Amount for Bid Item No. 8 [Written)_fa_As,Tue 7hex4ad 0ace hued $yy Dl,,
7

s }2y0.oo

Total Minimum Amount for Bid Item No.8 (Written) Six Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents
$ 6 750.00

Bid Item No. 9- Concrete Cradle and Encasement

For furnishing all supervision, labor, materials, tools and equipment required to install concrete cradle and encasement
including all work as described in Section 01020, and as detailed, the unit price per cubic yard:

[...]

Per CY

Per CY

10.00$Zero Cents

Cents

Dollars

2eo

Per CY

Per CY

Ten Dollars And

And

2,500 CY11

'U
I
O
I
Ow

Total Amount for Bid Item No. 11 (Witten) Oe holed Fe., Tared Dellar
$_lo,ooo,_oo

*Total Minimum Amount for Bid Item No. 11 (Written) Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents $ 25,000.00

Bid Item No. 12- Additional Stone for Undercut

For furnishing all supervision, labor, materials, tools and equipment required to install additional stone and geotextile fabric in
undercut areas as described in Section 01020 for the following unit prices per cubic yard:

[...]

And 2o Cents $ 900,oo $ l,80o.oo
Per Each Per Each

Minimum Bid: One Hundred Dollars And Zero Cents $ 100.00 $ 200.00
Per Each Per Each

Total Amount for Bid Item No. 15 (Written) Tree Thad SOx /loaded $ 3,600,oo

Total Minimum Amount for Bid Item No. 15 (Written) One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents
$ 1400.00

Contract 86

Bid Item No. 16- Sewer Abandonment

For furnishing all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment and incidentals required to fill the abandon sewer and
manholes as detailed on the Plans and including all work as described in Section 01020, and as detailed in Section 02900, the

[...]

Cents $ 2.31100
1

Per Each
s 32,7000

Minimum Bid: Two Hundred Dollars And Zero Cents $ 200.00
Per Each Per Each

$ 2,000.9

Toal Amount tor Btad le No. 16 WAL[Eh_kve hheand eight hundred ninehy dolls_s_55 8%0_o
Total Minimum Amount for Bid Item No. 16 (Written) Five Thousand, One Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents
$ 5 100.00

Bid Item No. 17- Sidewalk and Driveway: Restoration

For furnishing all supervision, labor, materials, tools and equipment required to remove or replace sidewalks and driveways, as
described in Section 01020, and as detailed, the following prices per square foot:

[...]

$ 100.00

even@ #dad one hundred ssh dollars and aero cents
Total Amount for Bid Item No. 19 Written) $ 11lo0.O

i

Minimum Bid: One Hundred Dollars And Zero Cents $ 100.00
Per Each Per Each

'I)
I
.¡:..
]

Total Minimum Amount for Bid Item No. 19 (Written) One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Two Dollars and Fifty Cents
$ 1 782.50

Contract86
Sanitary SewerOpen Cut RepairTerm Contract

Bid Item No. 20- Lawn RestorationTopsoil and Seed

For furnishing all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment and incidentals required to restore areas disturbed by
construction, including all work as described in Section 01020, the following unit prices of:

[...]

(Written) É¡ye Dollars

70r0And

d
Iw
I
.i,.
00

Minimum Bid: Zero Dollars And Fifty Cents $ 0.50
Per SF Per SF

"Tota1 Amount for BId Item No. 20 (W±lute) hr ke_thousand_dollars and] zero cent

$ 4,500.00

s4{o00.00
Total Minimum Amount for Bid Item No. 20 (Written) Four Thousand, Five Hundred and Zero Cents $ 4,500.00

Bid Item No. 21- Tree and LandscapingRestoration

For furnishing all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment and incidentals required to restore areas disturbed by
construction, including all work as described in Section 01020, the following unit prices of: